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L Summary of Findings

Executive Summary

The Recent Graduate Survey was administered by the Brooklyn College Office of Institutional
Effectiveness to 4,294 students who completed a degree at Brooklyn College during the 2020-21
academic year. The survey launched on October 21, 2021, and continued until July 8, 2022. 867
students, or 20.2% of those contacted, completed a survey.

1) 79.2% of our recent baccalaureate recipients, and 45.8% of our recent graduate degree
recipients, intend to apply for further education.

2) 59.1% of recent baccalaureate recipients who intended to pursue further education
indicated that their next degree would be a master’s degree other than an MBA, while
11.5% expressed an interest in pursuing an MBA.

3) 28.6% of recent baccalaureate recipients, and 31.4% of graduate degree recipients,
indicated that they had an internship while a student at Brooklyn College.

a. Ofundergraduates who had an internship, 46.6% reported having at least one that
was paid. 50.0% of graduates reported the same.

b. Ofundergraduates who had an internship, 71.4% reported having at least one that
was unpaid. 64.8% of graduates reported the same.

4) 70.4% of our recent baccalaureate recipients, and 87.5% of our recent graduate degree
recipients, reported that they had an internship that was moderately or strongly related to
their career.

5) 30.7% of our recent baccalaureate recipients, and 54.2% of our recent graduate degree
recipients, reported having at least one full-time job while at Brooklyn College.

6) 41.3% of our recent baccalaureate recipients, and 26.7% of our recent graduate degree
recipients, reported utilizing the Magner Center while at Brooklyn College.

7) 23.0% of respondents who did not use the Magner Center said they were not aware that it
existed.

8) 64.9% of our recent graduates who had used the Magner Center said it was somewhat or
very helpful in finding an internship.

9) 57.9% of our recent graduates who had used the Magner Center said it was somewhat or
very helpful in finding a career-track job.

10) 72.8% of our recent baccalaureate recipients, and 89.4% of our recent graduate degree
recipients, were employed at the time of the survey.

a. 52.9% of recent baccalaureate recipients indicated that their job was full-time

b. 17.4% of recent baccalaureate recipients indicated that had employees that
reported to them.

c. 60.8% of recent baccalaureate recipients indicated that this job was a career-track
position.

11) Baccalaureate recipients (55.1%) who were employed were most often employed by a
private business, while graduate degree recipients (52.1%) were most often employed by
the government or other public employers.

12) The median salary for recent baccalaureate recipients was in the range of $40,000 to
$49,999. For graduate degree recipients, it was in the range of $60,000 to $69,999.

13) 52.6% of our recent baccalaureate recipients, and 82.8% of our recent graduate degree
recipients, reported that their job was moderately or strongly related to their Brooklyn
College major.
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14) 31.2% of our recent baccalaureate recipients, and 61.7% of our recent graduate degree
recipients, indicated that Brooklyn College had prepared them very well, or extremely well,
for their current job.

15) Recent graduates were given a list of five general student learning outcomes for Brooklyn
College students.

a. Recent baccalaureate recipients were most positive about how Brooklyn College had
prepared them to integrate knowledge from diverse sources. 58.2% said that
Brooklyn College had done so very well or extremely well.

b. Recent graduate degree recipients were most positive about how Brooklyn College
had prepared them to think critically and creatively. 72.0% said that Brooklyn
College had done so very well or extremely well.

16) 51.1% of our recent baccalaureate recipients, and 61.8% of our recent graduate degree
recipients, said they would recommend Brooklyn College to someone like themselves
without reservations.

17) 63.7% of our recent baccalaureate recipients, and 74.8% of our recent graduate degree
recipients, described the academic reputation of Brooklyn College as strong or very strong.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

Respondent's most recently completed Brooklyn College degree:

Response No. Pct.
Bachelor's 663 76.5%
Master's 193 22.3%
Advanced Certificate 11 1.3%
Total 867 100.0%

Do you plan to continue your formal education?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Yes, and I have already applied to a program. 191 28.9% 23 113% 214 24.8%
Yes, but I plan to apply to a degree program in the
future. 332 50.3% 70 345% 402 46.6%
No, [ have no plans to pursue another degree beyond
the one I just earned. 137 20.8% 110 54.2% 247 28.6%
Total 660 100.0% 203 100.0% 863 100.0%
What is the next degree you intend to pursue?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Master's in Business Administration 50 11.5% 1 1.4% 51 10.1%
Master's Degree (Other Than MBA) 256 59.1% 15 203% 271 53.5%
Law Degree (JD) 18  4.2% 1 1.4% 19  3.7%
Medical Degree (MD) 19 44% 0 0.0% 19 3.7%
Doctorate (Other Than JD or MD) 22 51% 36 48.6% 58 11.4%
Graduate Advanced Certificate 14 3.2% 14 18.9% 28 5.5%
Other (please specify) 54 12.5% 7 9.5% 61 12.0%
Total 433 100.0% 74 100.0% 507 100.0%
Did you have an internship while a student at Brooklyn College?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Yes 166 28.6% 58 31.4% 224 29.2%
No 415 71.4% 127 68.6% 542  70.8%
Total 581 100.0% 185 100.0% 766 100.0%

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

How many paid internships did you have while a student at Brooklyn College?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
0 87 53.4% 28 50.0% 115 52.5%
1 46 28.2% 22 39.3% 68 31.1%
2 19 11.7% 5 8.9% 24 11.0%
3 or More 11 6.7% 1 1.8% 12 5.5%
Total 163 100.0% 56 100.0% 219 100.0%

NOTE: Only those indicating that they had an internship while a student at Brooklyn College responded to this item.

How many unpaid internships did you have while a student at Brooklyn College?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
0 46 28.6% 19 35.2% 65 30.2%
1 84 52.2% 21 38.9% 105 48.8%
2 20 12.4% 9 16.7% 29 13.5%
3 or More 11 6.8% 5 9.3% 16 7.4%
Total 161 100.0% 54 100.0% 215 100.0%

NOTE: Only those indicating that they had an internship while a student at Brooklyn College responded to this item.

Did you have a job (other than a paid internship) at any time while you were a student at Brooklyn College?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Yes, and at least one of these jobs was full-time 174  30.7% 96 54.2% 270 36.3%
Yes, but all of this work was part-time 265 46.7% 35 19.8% 300 40.3%
No 128 22.6% 46 26.0% 174 23.4%
Total 567 100.0% 177 100.0% 744 100.0%

Did vou utilize the Magner Center while at Brooklyn College?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Yes 225 41.3% 46 26.7% 271 37.8%
No 320 58.7% 126 73.3% 446 62.2%
Total 545 100.0% 172 100.0% 717 100.0%

*"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate. Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

If you did not use the Magner Career Center, what was your reason for not doing so?

Undergraduate Graduate Total

Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
I was not aware that it existed 55 17.9% 43 35.8% 98 23.0%
I knew of its existence, but did not know how to find it 61 19.9% 10 8.3% 71 16.6%
[ knew of its existence, but did not believe it would 116 37.8% 38 31.7% 154 36.1%
help me

Other (please specify) 75 24.4% 29 24.2% 104 24.4%
Total 307 100.0% 120 100.0% 427 100.0%

NOTE: Only those indicating that they did not utilize the Magner Center while at Brooklyn College responded to this item.

Are you currently employed?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Yes, [ am employed full-time 280 52.9% 127 74.7% 407 582%
Yes, [ am employed part-time 105 19.8% 25 14.7% 130 18.6%
No 144 27.2% 18 10.6% 162  23.2%
Total 529 100.0% 170 100.0% 699 100.0%

If no, what is your current status:

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Not employed, seeking full-time employment 76  55.9% 12  80.0% 88 58.3%
Not employed, seeking part-time employment 24 17.6% 2 133% 26 17.2%
Willingly unemployed and not seeking employment 32 23.5% 0 0.0% 32 21.2%
Not employed because of illness, retirement or 4 29% 1 67% 5 33%
disability
Total 136 100.0% 15 100.0% 151 100.0%
NOTE: Only those indicating that they are not currently employed responded to this item.
In seeking employment, have you made use of (check all that apply):

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
College website or social media 51 65.4% 6 50.0% 57 63.3%
Faculty members in a department in which you were a 20 25.6% 3 25.0% 23 25.6%
major
Other College faculty or staff 12 15.4% 1  83% 13 14.4%
The Magner Center 25 321% 6 50.0% 31 34.4%
Other (please specify) 22 282% 6 50.0% 28 31.1%
Total (with at least one response) 78 100.0% 12 100.0% 90 100.0%

NOTE: Respondents to this item could choose more than one response, so sum of percentages may exceed 100%)

NOTE: Only those indicating that they are not currently employed responded to this item.

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21

Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

Which of the following best describes your employer?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
A business or profit-seeking organization 204 55.1% 47 331% 251 49.0%
A non-profit company/volunteer 51 13.8% 17 12.0% 68 13.3%
Government or a publicly funded organization other 91 24.6% 74  52.1% 165 32.2%
than the military
[ am Self-Employed 1 03% 0 0.0% 1 02%
The military 23 6.2% 4 28% 27 53%
Total 370 100.0% 142 100.0% 512 100.0%
NOTE: Only those indicating that they are currently employed responded to this item.
Your current job is located:

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
In New York City 300 80.4% 123 85.4% 423 81.8%
In New York State, but not New York City 23 6.2% 7 49% 30 5.8%
In New Jersey 8 21% 1 07% 9 1.7%
In Connecticut 2 05% 0 0.0% 2 04%
Other 40 10.7% 13 9.0% 53 10.3%
Total 373 100.0% 144 100.0% 517 100.0%
NOTE: Only those indicating that they are currently employed responded to this item.
On what date did you start your employment?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Before Graduating 105 35.2% 68 883% 173 46.1%
At least 2 months but less than 4 months after grad. 5 17% 0 0.0% 5 1.3%
At least 4 months but less than 6 months after grad. 39 13.1% 0 0.0% 39 10.4%
At least 6 months but less than 1 year after grad. 100 33.6% 0 00% 100 26.7%
Within two months after graduation 3 1.0% 1 1.3% 4 1.1%
1 year or more after graduation 46 15.4% 8 10.4% 54 14.4%
Total 298 100.0% 77 100.0% 375 100.0%

NOTE: Only those indicating that they are currently employed responded to this item.

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

At this job, do you have employees that report to you?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Yes 58 17.4% 28 20.6% 86 18.3%
No 275 82.6% 108 79.4% 383 81.7%

Total 333 100.0%
NOTE: Only those indicating that they are currently employed responded to this item.

How do you see your current job, relative to your career?

136 100.0%

469 100.0%

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
It is a career-track position 202 60.8% 112 84.8% 314 67.7%
It won't become my future career 130 39.2% 20 15.2% 150 32.3%
Total 332 100.0% 132 100.0% 464 100.0%

NOTE: Only those indicating that they are currently employed responded to this item.

What is your current salary?

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Response No. Pct. No. Pct. No. Pct.
Under $20,000 55 17.3% 11 8.6% 66 14.8%
$20,000 to $29,999 42 13.2% 7 5.5% 49 11.0%
$30,000 to $39,999 49 15.4% 7 5.5% 56 12.6%
$40,000 to $49,999 47 14.8% 9 7.0% 56 12.6%
$50,000 to $59,999 43  13.5% 14 10.9% 57 12.8%
$60,000 to $69,999 44  13.8% 20 15.6% 64 14.3%
$70,000 to $79,999 17 5.3% 34 26.6% 51 11.4%
$80,000 to $89,999 5 1.6% 12 9.4% 17 3.8%
$90,000 to $99,999 3 0.9% 6 4.7% 9 2.0%
$100,000 or More 13 4.1% 8 6.3% 21 4.7%
Total 318 100.0% 128 100.0% 446 100.0%

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

Thinking of your most recent internship experience, how closely related was your internship to your career?

Valid Not related

Slightly related Mod. related Strongly related

Response Total N
Undergraduate 162 17
Graduate 56 1
Total 218 18

Mean SD
3.06 1.04
3.64 0.75
3.21 1.00

Think of the job you had as a Brooklyn College student that was most closely related to your major or program of study. How closely

related was this job to your major or program of study? (Please do not include paid internships).

Valid Not related

Slightly related Mod. related Strongly related

Response Total N
Undergraduate 430 187
Graduate 130 14
Total 560 201

How helpful was the Magner Center in finding the following: An internship.

Valid Not helpful at all

Somewhat helpful Very helpful

Minimally helpful

Response Total N
Undergraduate 164 27
Graduate 24 4
Total 188 31

NOTE: "I did not seek their help for this" is not counted in valid total, percentage breakdown, or mean and standard deviation.

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Mean SD
2.12 1.17
3.21 1.07
2.37 1.23
[ did not seek their
help for this
Mean SD
58 n/a 277 1.04
23 n/a 2.88 1.15
81 n/a 2.78 1.05

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

How helpful was the Magner Center in finding the following: A career-track job.

Valid Nothelpfulatall Minimally helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful

I did not seek their

help for this

Response Total N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 158 26 16.5% 38 24.1% 55  34.8% 39 24.7% 53 n/a 2.68 1.02
Graduate 32 5 15.6% 11 34.4% 7 21.9% 9 281% 12 n/a 2.63 1.07
Total 190 31 163% 49  25.8% 62 32.6% 48  25.3% 65 n/a 2.67 1.03
NOTE: "I did not seek their help for this" is not counted in valid total, percentage breakdown, or mean and standard deviation.
How closely related is your job to your major at BC?

Valid Not related Slightly related Mod. related Strongly related
Response Total N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 333 89 26.7% 69 20.7% 51 15.3% 124 37.2% 2.63 1.23
Graduate 134 10 7.5% 13 9.7% 21 15.7% 90 67.2% 343 094
Total 467 99  21.2% 82 17.6% 72 15.4% 214  45.8% 2.86 1.21
How well did Brooklyn College prepare you for your current job?

Valid Not well at all Slightly well Moderately well Very well Extremely well
Response Total N % N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 330 51 15.5% 78  23.6% 98 29.7% 76  23.0% 27 82% 285 1.18
Graduate 133 10 7.5% 11 8.3% 30 22.6% 42 31.6% 40 30.1% 3.68 1.20
Total 463 61 13.2% 89 19.2% 128 27.6% 118  25.5% 67 145% 3.09 124

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we prepared you to:
Think critically and creatively

Valid Not well at all Slightly well Moderately well Very well Extremely well
Response Total N % N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 446 26 5.8% 62 13.9% 140 31.4% 151  33.9% 67 15.0% 3.38 1.08
Graduate 143 2 1.4% 9 6.3% 29  20.3% 55 38.5% 48 33.6% 397 0.96
Total 589 28 4.8% 71 12.1% 169  28.7% 206  35.0% 115 195% 3.52 1.08

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we prepared you to:
Effectively express your thoughts

Valid Not well at all Slightly well Moderately well Very well Extremely well
Response Total N % N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 442 35 7.9% 48  10.9% 139  31.4% 151  34.2% 69 15.6% 339 112
Graduate 142 5 3.5% 7 4.9% 30 21.1% 55 38.7% 45 31.7% 390 1.02
Total 584 40 6.8% 55 9.4% 169  28.9% 206 35.3% 114 195% 351 111

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we prepared you to:
Make sound ethical judgments

Valid Not well at all Slightly well Moderately well Very well Extremely well
Response Total N % N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 441 24 5.4% 44 10.0% 133 30.2% 159 36.1% 81 184% 3.52 1.07
Graduate 142 6 4.2% 10 7.0% 27  19.0% 45  31.7% 54 38.0% 392 111
Total 583 30 5.1% 54 9.3% 160 27.4% 204  35.0% 135 232% 3.62 1.09

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we prepared you to:
Integrate knowledge from diverse sources

Valid Not well at all Slightly well Moderately well Very well Extremely well
Response Total N % N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 440 24 5.5% 47  10.7% 113 25.7% 154  35.0% 102 232% 3.60 1.12
Graduate 141 4 2.8% 8 5.7% 29  20.6% 47  33.3% 53 37.6% 397 1.03
Total 581 28 4.8% 55 9.5% 142 24.4% 201 34.6% 155  26.7% 3.69 111
Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we prepared you to:
Become an informed and responsible citizen of the world

Valid Not well at all Slightly well Moderately well Very well Extremely well
Response Total N % N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 439 26 5.9% 41 9.3% 136 31.0% 138  31.4% 98 223% 355 111
Graduate 142 7 4.9% 10 7.0% 28  19.7% 44  31.0% 53 373% 389 1.14
Total 581 33 5.7% 51 8.8% 164  28.2% 182  31.3% 151  26.0% 3.63 113
Would you recommend Brooklyn College to someone like yourself?

Yes, but with some Yes, without

Valid No reservations reservations
Response Total N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 448 33 7.4% 186 41.5% 229 51.1% 244 0.63
Graduate 144 8 5.6% 47  32.6% 89 61.8% 2.56  0.60
Total 592 41 6.9% 233 39.4% 318 53.7% 247  0.62

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

How would you describe the academic reputation of Brooklyn College?

Valid Very weak Weak Moderate Strong Very Strong
Response Total N % N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 449 9 2.0% 18 4.0% 136  30.3% 188 41.9% 98 21.8% 3.78 0.90
Graduate 143 1 0.7% 5 3.5% 30 21.0% 59 41.3% 48 33.6% 4.03 0.87
Total 592 10 1.7% 23 3.9% 166  28.0% 247  41.7% 146 24.7% 3.84 090

While a student at Brooklyn College, approximately how often were you asked by someone affiliated to Brooklyn College to complete a

survey?
Atleastoncea  Atleastonce every
month, butnotas semester, but not Less frequently
Atleast once a frequently as once  as frequently as than once per
Valid week aweek once a month semester
Response Total N % N % N % N % Mean SD
Undergraduate 427 32 7.5% 82 19.2% 200 46.8% 113 26.5% 292 0.87
Graduate 136 11 8.1% 28  20.6% 61 44.9% 36  26.5% 290 0.89
Total 563 43 7.6% 110  19.5% 261  46.4% 149  26.5% 292 0.87

NOTE: A higher mean for this item indicates a lower freqency per semester.

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

Gender
Survey Completers Population Response Rates
Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate
Category Count % Count % Count % Count % UG Grad Total
Men 218 32.9% 72 353% 1,167 36.7% 372 33.4% 18.7% 19.4% 18.8%
Women 445  671% 132 64.7% 2,014 633% 741 66.6% 22.1% 17.8% 20.9%
Total 663 100.0% 204 100.0% 3,181 100.0% 1,113 100.0%  20.8% 18.3% 20.2%
Ethnicity
Survey Completers Population Response Rates
Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate

Category Count % Count % Count % Count % UG Grad Total
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1 0.2% 1 0.5% 8 0.3% 3 0.3% 12.5% 33.3% 18.2%
Asian 114 17.2% 25 12.3% 667 21.0% 138 12.4% 17.1% 18.1% 17.3%
Black or African American 167 25.2% 66 32.4% 651 205% 277 24.9% 25.7% 23.8% 25.1%
Hispanic/Latino 159 24.0% 27 13.2% 752  23.6% 215 19.3% 21.1% 12.6% 19.2%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacificls 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.1% 3 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Two or more races 21 3.2% 5 2.5% 80 2.5% 26 2.3% 26.3% 19.2% 24.5%
White 175 26.4% 65 31.9% 935 294% 393 35.3% 18.7% 16.5% 18.1%
Nonresident alien 26 3.9% 15 7.4% 86 2.7% 58 5.2% 30.2% 25.9% 28.5%
Total 663 100.0% 204 100.0% 3,181 100.0% 1,113 100.0%  20.8% 18.3% 20.2%

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

Age Category (At Time of Degree Completion)

Survey Completers Population Response Rates
Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate
Category Count % Count % Count % Count % UG Grad Total
Younger Than 23 274  41.3% 2 1.0% 1,348 42.4% 11 1.0% 20.3% 182%  20.3%

23 or Older, but Younger Than 25 127  19.2% 27 13.2% 679 213% 194 17.4% 18.7% 13.9% 17.6%
25 or Older, but Younger Than30 118 17.8% 61 29.9% 641 20.2% 422 37.9% 18.4% 14.5% 16.8%
30 or Older, but Younger Than 40 94 14.2% 68 33.3% 384 12.1% 348 31.3% 24.5% 19.5% 22.1%
40 or Older 50 7.5% 46 22.5% 129 4.1% 138  12.4% 38.8% 33.3% 36.0%
Total 663 100.0% 204 100.0% 3,181 100.0% 1,113 100.0% 20.8% 18.3% 20.2%

Age Summary Statistics (At Time of Degree Completion)

Survey Completers Population
Category Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate
Mean 26.85 33.51 25.81 31.13
Median 23.74 30.92 23.56 28.96
Minimum 19.73 22.36 19.64 22.22
Maximum 66.58 61.84 78.62 65.04
Standard Deviation 7.55 8.60 6.13 7.57

*"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate. Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2020-21
Administered to Summer 2020, Fall 2020, and Spring 2021 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate and Graduate Degree Level

GPA
Survey Completers Population Response Rates
Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate
Category Count % Count % Count % Count % UG Grad Total
2-2.4999 22 3.3% 0 0.0% 144 4.5% 0 0.0% 15.3% n/a 15.3%
2.5-2.9999 116 17.5% 0 0.0% 563 17.7% 0 0.0% 20.6% n/a 20.6%
3-3.49999 202 30.5% 18 8.8% 1,156 363% 141 12.7% 17.5% 12.8% 17.0%
3.5-4 323 487% 186 91.2% 1,318 414% 972 87.3% 24.5% 19.1% 22.2%
Total 663 100.0% 204 100.0% 3,181 100.0% 1,113 100.0%  20.8% 18.3% 20.2%
School of Major (NOTE: Students Counted Once Per Major)
Sample Respondents Population Response Rates
Undergraduate Graduate Undergraduate Graduate
Category Count % Count % Count % Count % UG Grad Total
Murray Koppelman School of
Business 175  26.2% 34 16.6% 928 288% 150 13.4% 18.9% 22.7% 19.4%
School of Education 51 7.6% 88 42.9% 262 8.1% 626 56.0% 19.5% 14.1% 15.7%
School of Humanities and Social
Sciences 125  18.7% 17 8.3% 515 16.0% 85 7.6% 24.3% 20.0% 23.7%
School of Natural and Behavioral
Sciences 261  39.1% 39 19.0% 1,217 378% 156 14.0% 21.4% 25.0% 21.8%
School of Visual, Media, and
Performing Arts 55 8.2% 27 13.2% 295 9.2% 100 9.0% 18.6% 27.0% 20.8%
Total (including all majors) 667 100.0% 205 100.0% 3,217 100.0% 1,117 100.0% n/a n/a n/a

* "Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.

Source: 2020-21 Recent Graduate Survey



